**Privacy Policy** 

Last Updated: August 02. 2024

## Introduction

Selva Lead Paint Inspection LLC and Jersey Selva Home Inspection LLC we are committed to protecting your privacy. This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, and share personal information through our services. By using our services, you agree to the terms of this Privacy Policy.

**Information Collection** 

We collect personal information from you when you use our services, including:

Contact Information: Name, phone number (201-668-6326, 551-327-6660), and email address (jerseyselva@gmail.com).

Service Information: Details related to the inspection services you request.

Consent Information: SMS consent and any other permissions you provide.

Use of Information

The personal information we collect is used to:

Provide and improve our services.

Communicate with you about your inspections, appointments, and any other relevant updates.

Send SMS notifications and updates based on the consent you have provided.

**Sharing of Information** 

We do not share your personal information, including SMS consent and phone numbers, with third parties in any circumstance. Your information is kept confidential and is used solely for the purposes of communicating with you and providing our services.

**Data Security** 

We take appropriate security measures to protect your personal information from unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, or destruction.

**Your Rights** 

You have the right to:

Access and update your personal information.

Withdraw your consent for receiving SMS notifications at any time.

Request the deletion of your personal information from our records.

**Changes to This Privacy Policy** 

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. Any changes will be posted on this page, and the updated policy will be effective as of the date of posting.

**Contact Us** 

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy or our data practices, please contact us at:

**Selva Lead Paint Inspection LLC** 

Jersey Selva Home Inspection LLC

Selvendran Narasingam (Business Owner)

Phone: 201-668-6326 / 551-327-6660

Email: jerseyselva@gmail.com